

## SOTKAMO SILVER AB (NGM:SOSI; NASDAQ: SOSI1

## Stock Exchange Release 2012-07-17

## SOTKAMO SILVER IS LISTED TODAY AT THE NASDAQ OMX HELSINKI

Trading in Sotkamo Silver AB shares starts at NASDAQ OMX Helsinki today on July 17<sup>th</sup> 2012.

- Ticker-code at NASDAQ OMX Helsinki is SOSI1
- ISIN number is SE0001057910

Shares of Sotkamo Silver AB will be processed in the Finnish book-entry system trough the securities processing link. The Company's securities are foreign securities. However, Euroclear Finland will treat these securities as Finnish securities in the Finnish book-entry system. They charge no additional fees compared to domestic securities.

Those shareowners, which have purchased their shares in Sweden and want to trade their shares in Finland at Nasdaq OMX Helsinki, shall move their holdings to custody in the Finnish book-entry system. They shall contact their Finnish account operator for help in this matter.

The Company has 14 152 631 shares.

"By listing at NASDAQ OMX HELSINKI Sotkamo Silver offers, an excellent way to participate in the development of the mining industry in the country. The company is now also a part of the Finnish stock market community. We welcome investors in to trade in our shares at NASDAQ OMX Helsinki.

I also want to say thank you to Pankkiiriliike E. Öhman J: or Suomi Oy, Peltonen LMR LMR Attorneys Ltd. and NASDAQ OMX Helsinki for their assistance who made this possible", says Timo Lindborg.

Oulu, 17th July 2012. Timo Lindborg, CEO

## About Sotkamo Silver AB:

Sotkamo Silver AB's business concept is to exploit mineral deposits in the Nordic countries with regards to human society and environment. Sotkamo Silver owns, through its subsidiary mineral deposits, which contains silver and gold in Finland. The Company's main development project is the Taivaljärvi Silver Mine.

Sotkamo Silver applies SveMin's & FinnMin's respective rules of reporting for public mining & exploration companies. Sotkamo Silver has chosen to report mineral resources and ore reserves according to the internationally accepted JORC or NI 43-101-code. The company applies International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) as approved by the European Union.

The ticker symbol is SOSI in NGM and SOSI1 in NASDAQ OMX Helsinki.

SIN-code for Sotkamo Silver shares is SE0001057910 and for warrants SE0004635290.

Read more about Sotkamo Silver on www.sotkamosilver.com or www.silver.fi

For further information: Timo Lindborg, CEO, tel. +358 40 508 3 507